Object Codes and Descriptions

Object Code |Object Name

7020
7030
7040
7060
7070
7080
7090
7100
7110
7120
7130
7160
7170
7180
7190
7200
7210
7220
7230
7240
7310
7360
7400
7430
7440
7450
7460
7490

Wages

Salaries

Overtime

Holiday Pay

Other Post Employment Benefits
Unemployment Compensation (SUTA)
FICA

Unemployment (FUTA)
Medicare

Cash in Lieu of Benefits
Worker's Compensation

Defined Contribution Plan
Defined Benefit Pension Plan
Health Insurance Premiums (Current EE)
Hospitalization

Gun Allowance
Clothing/Uniform Allowance
Food Allowance

Other Employee Benefits

Car Allowance

Office Supplies

Data Processing Supplies
Operating Supplies

Janitorial Supplies

Laundry Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Food Supplies
Supplies/Inventory for Resale
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7550
7560
7570
7610
7690
7710
7720
7860
7990
8010
8030
8080
8090
8110
8130
8150
8170
8190
8210
8230
8320
8330
8340
8350
8360
8380
8400
8420
8430
8440
8500
8510

Object Codes and Descriptions

Inmate Bedding/Bath Supplies
Inmate Clothing & Accessories
Uniforms

Medical & Safety Supplies
Gas,0il,Gease,Anti-freeze
Vehicle Supplies

Repair & Maintenance Supplies
Awards

Books & Publications
Professional & Contractual Services
Dues & Memberships

External Financial Fees

Legal Fees

Juror Fees

Transcript Fees

Witness Fees

Attorney Fees--Trial Court Appointed
Attorney Fees--Appellate Court Appointed
Guardian Ad Litem Fees
Interpreter Fees

State Institutions

Veterans' Burial

Hospitalization

Health Services

Other Welfare Services
Medical Services

Contracted Food Services
Protection & Security

Janitorial Services

Laundry Services
Communications

Mail/Postage
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8530
8610
8630
8670
8680
8690
8720
8730
8740
8800
8850
9000
9180
9190
9200
9210
9220
9290
9300
9310
9320
9330
9340
9350
9360
9400
9410
9420
9430
9440
9460
9500

Object Codes and Descriptions

Freight

Motor Pool Charges

Travel

Meeting Expense

Education & Training

Tuition Reimbursement
Liability Insurance

Loss Deductible

Retirement Benefits (to retirees)
Community Promotion
Recruitment Expense

Printing & Publishing

Water Sewage

Waste and Trash Disposal
Electric

Heating

Other Utility Services

R & M Grounds

R & M Buildings

R & M Equipment

R & M Vehicles

Software Maintenance Agreements
R & M Other

R & M Office Equip, Furn, & Fix
R & M Computer Equip
Rentals

Rent Land & Buildings
Rent/Use Equipment

Rent/Use Computer & Copier Equipment
Rent/Use Vehicles

Parking

Aid to Other Governments
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9550
9590
9600
9640
9650
9660
9670
9680
9690
9710
9720
9730
9740
9750
9760
9790
9800
9810
9820
9830
9840
9850
9860
9870
9910
9920
9930
9950
9960
9970
9980
9990

Object Codes and Descriptions

Miscellaneous

Contingency

Contributions

Refunds and Rebates
Indirect Costs

State Trunkline Overhead
Project/Program Costs
Depreciation and Depletion
Internal Support

Land

Water System

Sewer System

Land Improvements
Buildings, Building Additions & Improvements
Equipment

Development Rights

Office Equipment & Furniture
Vehicles

Books

Leased Assets
Equipment--Computer
Equipment--Software
Machinery & Equipment
Depletable Assets

Principal

Interest

Paying Agent Fees
Interfund Transfers Out
Discounts on Bonds/Notes
Transfer to Escrow for Bond Refunding
Special Item

Extraordinary ltem
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