Object Codes and Descriptions



Object Code	Object Name
7020	Wages
7030	Salaries
7040	Overtime
7060	Holiday Pay
7070	Other Post Employment Benefits
7080	Unemployment Compensation (SUTA)
7090	FICA
7100	Unemployment (FUTA)
7110	Medicare
7120	Cash in Lieu of Benefits
7130	Worker's Compensation
7160	Defined Contribution Plan
7170	Defined Benefit Pension Plan
7180	Health Insurance Premiums (Current EE)
7190	Hospitalization
7200	Gun Allowance
7210	Clothing/Uniform Allowance
7220	Food Allowance
7230	Other Employee Benefits
7240	Car Allowance
7310	Office Supplies
7360	Data Processing Supplies
7400	Operating Supplies
7430	Janitorial Supplies
7440	Laundry Supplies
7450	Kitchen Supplies
7460	Food Supplies
7490	Supplies/Inventory for Resale

Object Code	Object Name
7550	Inmate Bedding/Bath Supplies
7560	Inmate Clothing & Accessories
7570	Uniforms
7610	Medical & Safety Supplies
7690	Gas, Oil, Gease, Anti-freeze
7710	Vehicle Supplies
7720	Repair & Maintenance Supplies
7860	Awards
7990	Books & Publications
8010	Professional & Contractual Services
8030	Dues & Memberships
8080	External Financial Fees
8090	Legal Fees
8110	Juror Fees
8130	Transcript Fees
8150	Witness Fees
8170	Attorney FeesTrial Court Appointed
8190	Attorney FeesAppellate Court Appointed
8210	Guardian Ad Litem Fees
8230	Interpreter Fees
8320	State Institutions
8330	Veterans' Burial
8340	Hospitalization
8350	Health Services
8360	Other Welfare Services
8380	Medical Services
8400	Contracted Food Services
8420	Protection & Security
8430	Janitorial Services
8440	Laundry Services
8500	Communications
8510	Mail/Postage

Object Code	Object Name
8530	Freight
8610	Motor Pool Charges
8630	Travel
8670	Meeting Expense
8680	Education & Training
8690	Tuition Reimbursement
8720	Liability Insurance
8730	Loss Deductible
8740	Retirement Benefits (to retirees)
8800	Community Promotion
8850	Recruitment Expense
9000	Printing & Publishing
9180	Water Sewage
9190	Waste and Trash Disposal
9200	Electric
9210	Heating
9220	Other Utility Services
9290	R & M Grounds
9300	R & M Buildings
9310	R & M Equipment
9320	R & M Vehicles
9330	Software Maintenance Agreements
9340	R & M Other
9350	R & M Office Equip, Furn, & Fix
9360	R & M Computer Equip
9400	Rentals
9410	Rent Land & Buildings
9420	Rent/Use Equipment
9430	Rent/Use Computer & Copier Equipment
9440	Rent/Use Vehicles
9460	Parking
9500	Aid to Other Governments

Object Code	Object Name
9550	Miscellaneous
9590	Contingency
9600	Contributions
9640	Refunds and Rebates
9650	Indirect Costs
9660	State Trunkline Overhead
9670	Project/Program Costs
9680	Depreciation and Depletion
9690	Internal Support
9710	Land
9720	Water System
9730	Sewer System
9740	Land Improvements
9750	Buildings, Building Additions & Improvements
9760	Equipment
9790	Development Rights
9800	Office Equipment & Furniture
9810	Vehicles
9820	Books
9830	Leased Assets
9840	EquipmentComputer
9850	EquipmentSoftware
9860	Machinery & Equipment
9870	Depletable Assets
9910	Principal
9920	Interest
9930	Paying Agent Fees
9950	Interfund Transfers Out
9960	Discounts on Bonds/Notes
9970	Transfer to Escrow for Bond Refunding
9980	Special Item
9990	Extraordinary Item